OPERATORS MANUAL
This manual is Copyright © 2015 Duke Manufacturing Company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction without written permission is prohibited. Duke is a registered
trademark of the Duke Manufacturing Company.
Duke Manufacturing Company
2305 N. Broadway
St. Louis, MO 63102
Phone: 314-231-1130

Safety Data Sheets before using any of these products.
• The unit should be grounded according to local electrical codes to prevent the possibility of electrical
shock.  It requires a grounded receptacle with separate electrical lines, protected by fuses or circuit
breaker of the proper rating.
• Disposal of the unit must be in accordance with local environmental codes and/or any other applicable
codes.
• This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or
mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or
instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.
IRHS Holding Unit
Restaurant Equipment Manual
6
SPECIFICATIONS
IRHS22 Specification Sheet
Shipping Weight: 110 lbs/50 kg
Electrical: IRHS22-208 208 V ~, 9.5 A, 50/60 Hz NEMA 6-15P
IRHS22-230 230 V ~, 4 A, 50/60 Hz IEC PLUG, 16 AMP
IRHS22-240 240 V ~, 8.3 A, 50/60 Hz NEMA 6-15P
(19.31”)
(13.33”)
(20.08”)
510 mm
339 mm
490 mm
(17.62”)
448 mm
7
IRHS Holding Unit
Restaurant Equipment Manual
(20.08”)
510 mm
(13.33”)
339 mm
(26.36”)
670 mm
(17.62”)
448 mm
IRHS23 Specification Sheet
Shipping Weight: 143 lbs/65 kg
Electrical: IRHS23-208 208 V ~, 12 A, 50/60 Hz NEMA 6-15P
IRHS23-230 230 V ~, 6 A, 50/60 Hz IEC PLUG, 16 AMP
IRHS23-240 240 V ~, 12 A, 50/60 Hz NEMA 6-15P
IRHS Holding Unit
Restaurant Equipment Manual
8
(20.08”)
510 mm
(13.33”)
339 mm
(33.42”)
849 mm (17.62”)
448 mm
IRHS24 Specification Sheet
Shipping Weight: 181 lbs/82 kg
Electrical: IRHS24-208 208 V ~, 12 A, 50/60 Hz NEMA 6-15P
IRHS24-230 230 V ~, 8 A, 50/60 Hz IEC PLUG, 16 AMP
IRHS24-240 240 V ~, 12 A, 50/60 Hz NEMA 6-15P
9
IRHS Holding Unit
Restaurant Equipment Manual
(20.08”)
510 mm
(19.30”)
490 mm
(33.42”)
849 mm
(17.62”)
448 mm
IRHS34 Specification Sheet
Shipping Weight: 243 lbs/110 kg
Electrical: IRHS34-208 208 V ~, 14 A, 50/60 Hz NEMA 6-20P
IRHS34-230 230 V ~, 12 A, 50/60 Hz PIN & SLEEVE, 16AMP
IRHS34-240 240 V ~, 14 A, 50/60 Hz NEMA 6-20P
IRHS Holding Unit
Restaurant Equipment Manual
10
(20.08”)
510 mm
(19.31”)
490 mm
(25.27”)
642 mm
(17.62”)
448 mm
IRHS42 Specification Sheet
Shipping Weight: 187 lbs/85 kg
Electrical: IRHS42-208 208 V ~, 12 A, 50/60 Hz NEMA 6-15P
IRHS42-230 230 V ~, 8 A, 50/60 Hz IEC PLUG, 16 AMP
IRHS42-240 240 V ~, 12 A, 50/60 Hz NEMA 6-15P
11
IRHS Holding Unit
Restaurant Equipment Manual
UNPACKING UNIT